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No part of this manual, including the products and software described
in it, may be reproduced, transmitted, transcribed, stored in a retrieval
system, or translated into any language in any form or by any means,
except documentation kept by the purchaser for backup purposes,
without the express written permission of ASUSTek Computer Inc.
("ASUS").

Product warranty or service will not be extended if: (1) the product

is repaired, modified or altered, unless such repair, modification of
alteration is authorized in writing by ASUS; or (2) the serial number of the
product is defaced or missing.

Products and corporate names appearing in this manual may or may not
be registered trademarks or copyrights of their respective companies,
and are used only for identification or explanation and to the owners’
benefit, without intent to infringe.
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Safety Information
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EmPXAE  IMEXBE AR

EEmZL8E : TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) /

TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-T1U20)

EmAE SV==2A (&X)

Safety Notices :

« Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures between
0°C(32°F) and 40°C(104°F).

« Refer to the rating label on your product and ensure your power
supply complies with this rating.

+ DO NOT place on uneven or unstable work surfaces. Seek servicing if
the casing has been damaged.

« DO NOT place or drop objects on top and do not shove any foreign
objects into the product.

+ DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture. DO NOT use
the product during electrical storms.

« DO NOT use damaged cables, accessories, or other peripherals.

If your product is broken, do not try to fix it by yourself. Contact a

qualified service technician or your retailer.

« To prevent electrical shock hazard, disconnect the cable from the
electrical outlet before relocating the system.

« Product name: External Solid State Drive

« Product model: TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming
A2000 Plus (ESD-T1U20)

« Rating: 5V===2A (Max.)

Consignes de sécurité :

« Utilisez ce produit dans des environnements avec une température
comprise entre 0°C et 40°C.

« Référez-vous a I'étiquette de cote énergétique et assurez-vous que la
source d'alimentation est conforme a la cote énergétique du produit.

«+ NEPAS placer I'appareil sur des surfaces irréguliéres ou instables. Si le
boitier de votre appareil est endommagé, contactez le service client ou
votre revendeur.

«+ NE PAS placer ou faire tomber un objet sur cet appareil ou tenter d'y
insérer un objet.




NE PAS exposer a la pluie ou & I'humidité, tenez-le a distance des
liquides. NE PAS utiliser I'appareil pendant un orage.

NE PAS utiliser de cordons d'alimentation, d’accessoires ou autres
périphériques endommagés.

NE PAS tenter de réparer vous-méme votre appareil. Contactez un
technicien qualifié ou votre revendeur.

Afin d'éviter tout risque d'électrocution, déconnectez le cable de la
prise électrique avant de déplacer 'appareil.

Nom du produit : Boitier SSD externe

Modeéle : TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000
Plus (ESD-T1U20)

Tension nominale : 5V === 2A (max.)

Sicherheitshinweise:

Benutzen Sie das Gerat nur in Umgebungen, die eine Temperatur von
0°C (32 °F) bis 40 °C (104 °F) aufweisen.

Priifen Sie das Typenschild an lhrem Gerét, um sicherzustellen, dass
das Netzteil mit der Nennleistung lhres Gerdts Gibereinstimmt.
Stellen Sie dieses Gerat NICHT auf schrage oder instabile Arbeits-
flachen. Falls das Gehause Ihres Geréts beschadigt wird, wenden Sie
sich an den Kundendienst oder Ihren Handler.

Legen Sie KEINE Gegenstande auf das Gerat, lassen Sie keine Gegen-
stande darauf fallen und schieben Sie keine Fremdkorper in das Gerat.
Setzen Sie das Gerat KEINESFALLS Flissigkeiten, Regen oder
Feuchtigkeit aus. Verwenden Sie das Gerat NICHT wahrend eines
Gewitters.

Benutzen Sie KEINE beschédigten Kabel, Zubehérteile oder sonstigen
Peripheriegeréte.

Versuchen Sie NICHT, das Gerat selbst zu reparieren. Kontaktieren Sie
einen qualifizierten Fachmann oder Ihren Handler.

Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu verhindern, trennen Sie das
Netzkabel von der Steckdose, bevor Sie das Gerét an einem anderen
Ort aufstellen.

Produktname: Externes SSD-Gehéuse

Produktmodell: TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming
A2000 Plus (ESD-T1U20)

Leistung: 5V === 2A (Max.)

ASUS Recycling / Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment

to the highest standards for protecting our environment. We believe in
providing solutions for our customers to be able to responsibly recycle
our products, batteries and other components as well as the packaging
materials. Please go to https://esg.asus.com/en/Takeback for detail

recycling information in different region.

Vietnam RoHS

ASUS products sold in Vietnam, on or after September 23, 2011,meet the
requirements of the Vietnam Circular 30/2011/TT-BCT.

Cac san pham ASUS ban tai Viét Nam, vao ngay 23 thang 9 nam2011 trg
Vé sau, déu phai dap ting cac yéu cau cia Thong tu 30/2011/TT-BCT cta
Viét Nam.




India RoHS

This product complies with the "India E-Waste (Management) Rules,
2016"and prohibits use of lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybro-
minated biphenyls (PBBs) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs) in
concentrations exceeding 0.1% by weight in homogenous materials and
0.01% by weight in homogenous materials for cadmium, except for the
exemptions listed in Schedule Il of the Rule.

EU RoHS

This product complies with the EU RoHS Directive. For more details, see
https://esg.asus.com/Compliance.htm.

FCC COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

Per FCC Part 2 Section 2.1077

FC

Responsible Party:  Asus Computer International
Address: 48720 Kato Rd, Fremont, CA 94538
Phone/Fax No:  (510)739-3777/(510)608-4555

hereby declares that the product

Product Name :  External Solid State Drive
Model Number :  TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus(ESD-T1U10), TUF Gaming
AS2000 Plus(ESD-T1U20)

compliance statement:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Ver 150620

Australia Statement Notice

From 1 January 2012 updated warranties apply to all ASUS products,
consistent with the Australian Consumer Law. For the latest product war-
ranty details please visit https://www.asus.com/support. Our goods come
with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer
Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and
compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You
are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail
to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major
failure. If you require assistance please call ASUS Customer Service 1300
2787 88 or visit us at https://www.asus.com/support.



User Manual : Class B(section 15.105)

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits

for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These

limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful

interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses

and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in

accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio

communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will

not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful

interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined

by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to

correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

EU REACH and Article 33

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation,

and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the
chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at
https://esg.asus.com/Compliance.htm.

Die rechtliche Rahmenbedingungen fiir REACH (Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) erfillend, verdffentlichen
wir die chemischen Substanzen in unseren Produkten auf unserer ASUS
REACH-Webseite unter https:/esg.asus.com/Compliance.htm.

Déclaration de conformité de Inno-
vation, Sciences et Développement

économique Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Dével-
oppement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts
de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1)
I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de I'appareil
doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage
est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Compliance Statement of Innovation,
Science and Economic Development

Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science, and Economic Development
Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)




China RoHS
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Safety Precautions (R tNDTFE)
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Declaration of Compliance for Product
Environmental Regulation

ASUS follows the green design concept to design and manufacture
our products, and makes sure that each stage of the product life cycle
of ASUS product is in line with global environmental regulations. In
addition, ASUS disclose the relevant information based on regulation
requirements.

Please refer to https://esg.asus.com/Compliance.htm for information
disclosure based on regulation requirements ASUS is complied with.
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France sorting and recycling information

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER

Cet appareil EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

et ses accessoires
se recyclent oY

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

EAC

Ha3BaHue npoaykTa: BHeWHWi XecTKuii anuck ana SSD
Mogenb: TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20)

EAL

UK Declaration of Conformity for
Non-RF Equipment

ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance
with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of related
Regulations. Full text of UKCA declaration of conformity is available at:
https://www.asus.com/support/.




EU Declaration of Conformity for
Non-RF Equipment

English ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions
of related Directives. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available
at: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Francais AsusTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil
est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes des
directives concernées. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre
téléchargée a partir du site Internet suivant : www.asus.com/support

Deutsch ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit
den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmun-
gen der zugeharigen Richtlinien Gbereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der
EU-Konformitétserklarung ist verfiighar unter: www.asus.com/support

Italiano ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo
dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni
pertinenti con le direttive correlate. Il testo completo della dichiarazione
di conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo: www.asus.com/support

Pycckuin Komnanua ASUS 3asBnsieT, 4To 3T0 YCTPOWNCTBO COOTBETCTBYET
OCHOBHbIM TPEGOBAHNAM 1 iPYTIIM COOTBETCTBYIOLMM YCNOBNAM
COOTBETCTBYIOLLUMX ANPEKTUB. [ToAPO6HYI0 MHOPMALWIO, NOXanyincTa,
CMOTpUTE Ha wwwasus,com/supgort

Bbnarapckm C Hactoawoto ASUSTeK Computer Inc. aeknapupa, ye ToBa
YCTPOIICTBO € B CbOTBETCTBIE CbC ChILECTBEHUTE U3MNCKBAHWA 11 ApYriTe
NPUNOXNMI NOCTAHOBNEHNA Ha CBbP3aHUTe AUPEeKTUBY. [TbNHNAT TekCT
Ha JleknapaLmaTa 3a cboTeeTcTaMe Ha EC e focTbNHa Ha agpec:
Www.asus.com/support

Hrvatski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj suk-
ladan s bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovaraju¢im odredbama vezanih
direktiva. Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na:
WWw.asus.com/support

Cestina Spolecnost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. timto prohlaiuje, ze toto
zafizeni spliuje zakladni poZadavky a dalsi pfislusna ustanoveni souvise-
jicich smérnic. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese:
Www.asus.com/support

Nederlands ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat
voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van
de verwante richtlijnen. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van
conformiteit is beschikbaar op: www.asus.com/support

EM\nvika Me to mapov, n AsusTek Computer Inc. SnAwvel 6Tt autr
1 GUCKEUN GUMHOPQWVETAL ME TIG BEUENWBELC AmaITAOELG Kat AANEG
OXETIKEG Slatagelg Twv Odnyiwv Tng EE. To mAfpec Keipevo Tng Snlwong
oupBatétnTac eival Slabéotpo otn SiebBuvon: www.asus.com/support

Magyar Az ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszkoz
megfelel a kapcsolodo Irdnyelvek lényeges kdvetelményeinek és egyéb
vonatkozd rendelkezéseinek. Az EU megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes
szGvege innen letdlthetd: www.asus.com/support

Polski Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzadze-
nie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi wiasciwymi
postanowieniami powiazanych dyrektyw. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci
UE jest dostepny pod adresem: www.asus.com/support
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Portugués A ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta
em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposi¢oes
relevantes das Diretivas relacionadas. Texto integral da declaragao da UE
disponivel em: www.asus.com/support

Romana ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declard cd acest dispozitiv se con-
formeaza cerintelor esentiale si altor prevederi relevante ale directivelor
conexe. Textul complet al declaratiei de conformitate a Uniunii Europene

se gaseste la: www.asus.com/support

Slovensky Spoloc¢nost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto
zariadenie vyhovuje zakladnym poziadavkam a ostatym prislusnym
ustanoveniam prislusnych smernic. Cely text vyhlasenia o zhode pre staty
EU je dostupny na adrese: www.asus.com/support

Espaiiol Por la presente, ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dis-

positivo cumple los requisitos bésicos y otras disposiciones pertinentes
de las directivas relacionadas. El texto completo de la declaracion de la

UE de conformidad esté disponible en: www.asus.com/support

Ykpaincbka ASUSTeK Computer Inc. 3aaBnse, Wwo Lei npucTpin
BiJNOBIAA€ OCHOBHIM BUMOTam Ta iHLIMM BiANOBIAHUM NONOKEHHAM
BignosigHux [inpekTus. MoBHNIA TeKCT AeknapaLii BianosigHOCTI
cTaHfapTam €C OCTyNHMIA Ha: Www.asus.com/support

Tiirkge AsusTek Computer Inc., bu aygitin temel gereksinimlerle ve iliskili
Yonergelerin diger ilgili kosullariyla uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder. AB
uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni su adreste bulunabilir:
Www.asus.com/support

DRIN DTN 1'WIONNY NN NNN¥N ASUSTek Computer Inc. N2y
NI'01I1970 NI'NIN2Y DINK DO D'NINIINIDI02N NIWNTY
1N2INI2 'DININN TIN'RI NIN'RNN NNYN NN NI¥DY TWON
./https://www.asus.com/support



Product Overview
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TUF GAMING]
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USB 3.2 Gen2x2 Type-C®
port to connect to PC
Notebook, mobile device,
or gaming console.
Specifications Summary
Dimension 116.22mm(L) x 55.65mm(W) x 15.3mm(H)

Weight 155+5g

Windows® 7 or later / Mac OS X 10.6 o later

0S Compatibilit
P Y Mac OS X 10.6 or later

USB 3.2 Gen 2x2 Type-C°

Interface (Compatible with USB 3.2 Gen 2/ USB 3.2
Gen 1/USB 2.0)

Transferring speed Up to 20 Gbps

Memory Capacity 1TB/2TB

Voltage 5V===2A (Max.)

Operating Temperature 0°C(32°F) ~ 40°C(104°F)

Storage Temperature -40°C(-40°F) ~ 60°C(140°F)

*  Specifications, content and product availability are all subject to change without
notlce and may differ from country to country.

iﬁtﬁ B R REMEAERSE - MAERERAEMTEREZE - BUE

i
* Actual pe may vary ing on icati usage,
and olher factors.
BRI 2 AR AS R R BEN S FEN S AMPMR LR AR
1B - EFRUAETIAERAME RAR BT AR AR -




User Guideline
[l Notes

« The transfer speed may vary depending on your devices.

« To take advantage of USB 3.2 Gen2x2's high transfer rate, ensure that

you have connected your product to your computer's USB 3.2 Gen2x2

port.

For the best power efficiency, ensure that you have connected your

product to your computer using the bundled cables.

« For the best heat dissipation effects, please do not remove the
attached thermal pad.

« For the best water resistance effects, please ensure the screws are

properly tightened and secured.

Ensure that you have backed-up all your data before sending your

unit in for RMA service. We do not accept liability beyond this limited

hardware warranty.

« This Warranty does not cover accessories, which were delivered
together with this product.

I NTI Backup Now EZ

The TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20) supports NTI Backup Now EZ. If you wish to use the NTI
Backup Now EZ application, please refer to the NTI Backup Now EZ user
manual bundled on your SSD.

M Disk Encryption

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) supports Windows BitLocker default file encryption. For more
information on Windows BitLocker settings, please visit
https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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I NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20) 3B NTI Backup Now EZ ° #{{#8 NTI Backup Now EZ 12
HEF © 558% SSD BEMIAY NTI Backup Now EZ {E T

W RN

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20) 4% Windows BitLocker TREIEZANZLE = IEZM
ZREREE o BIH Windows BitLocker FIFRTE * 8%
httos://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/104434 1/ »
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I NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20) 3z#F NTI Backup Now EZ - #f# fi NTI Backup Now
EZ 12FRY  55% SSD BaRtfY NTI Backup Now EZ B FHf -

W B N

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20) 3z# Windows BitLocker BRI\ INEE 58 =7 3040
ZH 4 o £ F Windows BitLocker BJIZE @ E5E
https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/

M Notes

« Lavitesse de transfert peut varier en fonction de vos périphériques.

« Pour tirer pleinement profit des vitesses de transfert élevées USB 3.2
Gen2x2, assurez-vous d‘avoir connecté votre produit au port USB 3.2
Gen2x2 de votre ordinateur.

« Pour une meilleure efficacité énergétique, assurez-vous d'avoir con-
necté votre produit a votre ordinateur grace aux cables fournis.

« Pour une dissipation thermique optimale, ne retirez pas les pads
thermiques déja en place.

« Assurez-vous d'avoir sauvegardé toutes vos données avant d'envoyer
votre appareil au service de réparation. Nous déclinons toute respons-
abilité au-dela de cette garantie matérielle limitée.

« Cette garantie ne couvre pas les accessoires qui sont fournis avec ce
produit.

I NTI Backup Now EZ

Le TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) prend en charge le logiciel NTI Backup Now EZ. Si vous souhaitez
utiliser le logiciel NTI Backup Now EZ, veuillez consulter le manuel d'utili-
sation de NTI Backup Now EZ fourni avec votre SSD.

M Chiffrement du disque

Le TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) prend en charge le chiffrement de fichiers par défaut de Windows
BitLocker. Pour plus d'informations sur les paramétres de Windows Bit-

Locker, veuillez visiter https://www.asus.com/fr/support/FAQ/1044341/.



M Hinweise

Die Ubertragungsgeschwindigkeit kann abhangig von Ihren Geréten
variieren.

Um von der hohen USB 3.2 (Gen2x2)-Ubertragungsrate zu profitieren,
achten Sie darauf, dass Sie Ihr Gerat mit dem USB 3.2 (Gen2x2)-An-
schluss Ihres Computers verbinden.

Um die optimale Leistung zu erhalten, stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie Ihr
Gerét tiber das mitgelieferte Kabel an lhren Computer angeschlossen
haben.

Um eine optimale Warmeableitung zu erreichen, entfernen Sie bitte
nicht das angebrachte Warmeleitpad.

Um die besten Effekte fir die Wasserfestigkeit zu erzielen, stellen Sie
bitte sicher, dass die Schrauben richtig befestigt und angezogen sind.
Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie alle Ihre Daten gesichert haben, bevor

Sie Ihr Gerat fiir den RMA-Service einsenden. Wir ibernehmen keine
Haftung Uber diese eingeschrankte Hardwaregarantie hinaus.

Diese Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf das Zubehor, das zusammen mit
diesem Produkt geliefert wurde.

M NTI Backup Now EZ

Das TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20) unterstttzt NTI Backup Now EZ. Wenn Sie die NTI Backup
Now EZ-Anwendung verwenden méchten, schauen Sie bitte im NTI
Backup Now EZ-Benutzerhandbuch, das auf lhrem SSD enthalten ist.

Il Datentréagerverschliisselung

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) unterstiitzt die Windows BitLocker-Standarddateiverschlisselung.
Weitere Informationen zu den Windows BitLocker-Einstellungen finden

Sie unter https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.

H Note

La velocita di trasferimento potrebbe variare a seconda dei dispositivi.
Per sfruttare al massimo la velocita di trasferimento di USB 3.2 Gen2x2
assicurati di collegare il prodotto alla porta USB 3.2 Gen2x2 del tuo
computer.

Per ottenere la massima efficienza energetica assicurati di aver collega-
to il prodotto al computer usando i cavi in dotazione.

Per prestazioni ottimali di dissipazione del calore assicurati di non
rimuovere il cuscinetto termico.

Per ottenere i migliori effetti di resistenza all'acqua, assicurarsi che le
viti siano serrate e fissate correttamente.

Prima di inviare il prodotto per il servizio RMA assicurati di aver esegui-
to una copia di backup dei tuoi dati. Non ci assumiamo responsabilita
al difuori della limitata garanzia sull’'hardware.

Questa garanzia non copre gli accessori forniti insieme a questo
prodotto.

[l Backup immediato NTI EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) supporta NTI Backup Now EZ. Se si desidera utilizzare I'app NTI
Backup Now EZ, fare riferimento al manuale utente di NTI Backup Now EZ
fornito in bundle sul proprio SSD.
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M Crittografia disco

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) supporta la crittografia dei file predefinita di Windows BitLocker.
Per ulteriori informazioni sulle impostazioni di Windows BitLocker, visitare
il sito https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.




M Bemzrkninger

Overforselshastigheden kan variere afhaengigt af dine enheder.

For at bruge heje overferselshastighed pa USB 3.2 Gen2x2-porten, skal
du serge for at forbinde produktet til din computers USB 3.2 Gen2x2-
port.

For at opna den bedste stromeffektivitet skal du serge for, at forbinde
dit produkt til din computer med de medfalgende kabler.

For at opna den bedste varmeafledningseffekt, ma den fastgjorte
varmepude ikke fiernes.

For at opnd den bedst muligt vandteethed, skal du serge for, at skru-
erne sidder rigtigt og spaendes ordentligt fast.

Serg for, at du har sikkerhedskopieret alle dine data, inden du sender
din enhed til RMA-service. Vi accepterer ikke ansvar for noget udover
denne begransede hardwaregaranti.

Denne garanti daekker ikke over tilbeher, som eventuelt fulgte med
dette produkt.

Il Sikkerhedskopier NTI nu EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) understotter NTI Backup Now EZ. Hvis du gnsker at bruge NTI
Backup Now EZ, bedes du venligst se brugervejledningen til NTI Backup
Now EZ, der folger med din SSD.

M Diskkryptering

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) understatter Windows BitLockers standard filkryptering. Du kan
lzese mere om indstillingerne i Windows BitLocker pa
https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.

Il Muistutustyékalu

Siirtonopeus voi vaihdella laitteesi mukaan.

Saadaksesi hyodyn USB 3.2 Gen2x2:n korkeasta siirtonopeudesta,
varmista ettd olet liittanyt tuotteesi tietokoneen USB 3.2 Gen2x2
-porttiin.

Varmista parhaan virtatehokkuuden saamiseksi, ettd olet liittanyt
tuotteesi tietokoneeseen toimitukseen kuuluvilla kaapeleilla.
Saadaksesi parhaan limménpoistovaikutuksen, ald irrota kiinnitettya
lampotyynya.

Parhaan vedenpitdvyyden saavuttamiseksi varmista, etta ruuvit on
kiristetty ja kiinnitetty kunnolla.

Varmista, ettd olet varmuuskopioinut kaikki tietosi ennen laitteesi
lahettamista RMA-palveluun. Me emme ota vastuuta timan rajoitetun
laitteistotakuun ulkopuolelta.

Tama takuu ei kata lisdvarusteita, jotka on toimitettu tdmén laitteen
mukana.

I NTI Varmuuskopioi nyt EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) tukee NTI Backup Now EZ:3a. Jos haluat kayttaa NTI Backup Now
EZ -sovellusta, katso tiedot NTI Backup Now EZ:n kdyttdoppaasta, joka
kuuluu SSD-laitteesi toimitukseen.

M Levyn salaus
TUF Gaming A$1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-

T1U20) tukee Windows BitLocker-oletustiedostonsalausta. Katso
lisatietoja Windows BitLocker -asetuksista osoitteesta

https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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M Merknader

Overfgringshastigheten kan variere avhengig av enhetene.

For & ta nytte av den hoye overforingshastigheten i USB 3.2 gen. 2x2
ma du serge for at du har koblet produktet til USB 3.2 gen. 2x2-porten
pa datamaskinen.

For best mulig energieffektivitet ma du serge for at du har koblet
produktet til datamaskinen ved hjelp av de kablene som folger med.
For a fa den beste varmeavledningseffekten, ikke fiern den medfelgen-
de termiske puten.

For best vannmotstand ma du serge for at skruene er strammet og
sitter godt.

Serg for at du har sikkerhetskopiert alle dataene dine for du sender en-
heten inn for RMA-service. Vi tar ikke ansvar utover denne begrensede
maskinvaregarantien.

Garantien dekker ikke tilbeher som ble levert sa)mmen med dette
produktet.

I NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) stotter NTI Backup Now EZ. Hvis du vil bruke programmet NTI
Backup Now EZ kan du se bruksanvisningen til NTI Backup Now EZ, som
ligger pa SSD-en.

M Diskkryptering

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) stotter Windows BitLocker standard filkryptering. Neermere
informasjon om innstillinger for Windows BitLocker finner du pa
https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.

I Anteckningar

Overféringshastigheten kan variera beroende pa dina enheter.

For att dra fordel av USB 3.2 Gen2x2:s higa dverforingshastighet, se till
att du har anslutit produkten till datorns USB 3.2 Gen2x2-port.

For bésta energieffektivitet, se till att du har anslutit produkten till din
dator med de medféljande kablarna.

For den bésta varmeavledningseffekten, avldgsna inte den medfdl-
jande termiska dynan.

For basta vattenmotstandseffekt ska du se till att skruvarna ar ordent-
ligt dtdragna och sakrade.

Setill att du har sékerhetskopierat alla data innan du skickar in enheten
for RMA-service. Vi godkanner inget ansvar utdver denna begrénsade
maskinvarugaranti.

Den hér garantin tacker inte tillbeh6r som levererades tillsammans
med produkten.

I NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) stoder NTI Backup Now EZ. Om du vill anvénda applikationen
NTI Backup Now EZ, se bruksanvisningen for NTI Backup Now EZ som
medféljer din SSD.

M Diskkryptering

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) stoder Windows BitLocker standardfilkryptering. Mer information
om instéllningar for Windows BitLocker finns pa
https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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M Poznamky

Pfenosova rychlost se miize lisit v zavislosti na vasich zafizenich.

Aby bylo mozné vyuzit vysoké prenosové rychlosti USB 3.2 Gen2x2,
pripojte svtij produkt k portu USB 3.2 Gen2x2 pocitace.

Aby byla zajisténa optimalni Uspora energie, pfipojte sviij produkt k
pocitaci dodanymi kabely.

Pro zajisténi optimalniho rozptylu tepla neodstranujte nainstalovanou
podlozku pod chladic.

Aby byla zajisténa optimalni vodéodolnost, zkontrolujte, zda jsou
Srouby fadné utazené a zajisténé.

Pfed odeslanim vaseho zafizeni k opravé RMA zazélohuijte vsechna
svoje data. Nepfejimame zaddnou odpovédnost mimo tuto omezenou
zaruku.

Tato zaruka se nevztahuje na pfislusenstvi, které bylo dodéno spole¢né
s timto produktem.

I NTI Backup Now EZ

Externi box TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000
Plus (ESD-T1U20) podporuje aplikaci NTI Backup Now EZ. Chcete-li pouzi-
vat aplikaci NTI Backup Now EZ, postupujte podle uzivatelské prirucky k
aplikaci NTI Backup Now EZ, ktera byla pfilozena k vasi jednotce SSD.

W Sifrovani disku

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) podporuje vychozi Sifrovani soubor( sluzbou Windows BitLocker.
Dalsi informace o nastaveni Windows BitLocker najdete na

https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.

Ml Jegyzetek

Az adatétviteli sebesség az On eszkézeitél fiiggéen eltérhet.

Ahhoz hogy kihasznalja az USB 3.2 Gen2x2 nagy sebességUi adatatvi-
telét, gy6z6djon meg, hogy csatlakoztatta a termékét a szamitégép
USB 3.2 Gen2x2 portjéhoz.

A legjobb dramellatashoz gy6z6djon meg, hogy csatlakoztatta a
termékét a szamitogéphez a szallitott kabelekkel.

A legjobb héelvonas érdekében kérjiik ne tavolitsa el a hGelvond
padot.

A legjobb vizallésag érdekében kérjiik, gondoskodjon a csavarok
megfelelé meghuzasarol és rogzitésérdl.

Gy6z6djon meg, hogy készitett biztonsagi mentést minden adatrol,
miel6tt az egységet RMA szervizbe kiildi. Nem véllalunk felelésséget a
korlatozott garancian tul.

A garancia nem fedezi a kiegészitket, amelyeket ehhez a termékhez
mellékelnek.

M NTI Backup Now EZ

ATUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) tdmogatja az NTI Backup Now EZ-et. Amennyiben hasznalni
kivénja az NTI Backup Now EZ alkalmazast, olvassa el az NTI Backup Now
EZ felhasznaloi Utmutatdt, amelyet az SSD-hez mellékeltek.

M Lemeztitkositas

ATUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) tamogatja a Windows BitLocker alapértelmezett fajltitkositasat.
Bovebb informaciokért a Windows BitLocker bedllitasait illetéen
latogasson el ide: https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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[l Note

Viteza de transfer poate varia in functie de dispozitive.

Pentru a profita de viteza ridicata de transfer oferitd de USB 3.2
Gen2x2, asigurati-va ca ati conectat produsul la portul USB 3.2 Gen2x2
al calculatorului dvs.

Pentru eficientizarea consumului de energie, asigurati-va ca ati conec-
tat produsul la calculator folosind cablurile incluse.

Pentru efecte optime de disipare a caldurii, v rugdm sa nu indepartati
pad-ul termic atasat.

Pentru cele mai bune efecte de rezistentd la apa, va rugam sa va asigu-
rati ca suruburile sunt bine stranse si fixate.

Asigurati-va cd ati efectuat o copie de sigurantd a tuturor datelor
inainte de a trimite produsul spre servisare in cadrul procedurii RMA.
Nu ne asumam nicio alta raspundere in afara acestei garantii hardware
limitate.

Prezenta garantie nu acoperd accesoriile care au fost livrate impreuna
cu produsul.

I NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) suporta NTI Backup Now EZ. Daca doriti sa folositi aplicatia

NTI Backup Now EZ, va rugam s& consultati manualul utilizatorului NTI
Backup Now EZ de pe SSD.

Il Criptare disc

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) suporta criptare implicita cu Windows BitLocker. Pentru mai multe
detali despre setarile Windows BitLocker va rugam vizitati

https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.

M Notlar

Aktarim hizi, cihazlariniza bagl olarak degisebilir.

USB 3.2 Gen2x2'nin ytiksek aktarim hizindan faydalanabilmek icin,
GrlintinGizii bilgisayarinizin USB 3.2 Gen2x2 baglanti noktasina tak-
tiginizdan emin olun.

En iyi glic verimliligi icin, Grtintiniizli bilgisayariniza birlikte saglanan
kablolari kullanarak bagladiginizdan emin olun.

En iyi 1st dagilimi igin, lttfen takili termal ytizeyi gikarmayin.

En iyi su direnci efektleri icin, liitfen vidalarin uygun sekilde sikildigin-
dan ve sabitlendiginden emin olun.

Unitenizi RMA servisine géndermeden énce tiim verilerinizi ye-
deklediginizden emin olun. Bu sinirli donanim garantisinin 6tesinde
sorumluluk kabul edilmeyecektir.

Bu Garanti, bu tiriinle birlikte verilen aksesuarlar kapsamaz.

I NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20), NTI Backup Now EZ'yi destekler. NTI Backup Now EZ
uygulamasini kullanmak isterseniz, litfen SSD'nizde bulunan NTI Backup
Now EZ kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.

M Disk Sifreleme

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20), Windows BitLocker varsayilan dosya sifrelemesini destekler.
Windows BitLocker ayarlar hakkinda daha fazla bilgi igin liitfen su adresi
ziyaret edin: https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.




=
[9°]
o
(0]
=4
QU
>
o
wn

H Notas

La velocidad de transferencia puede variar en funcion de los dispositi-
Vos.

Para aprovechar la alta velocidad de transferencia de USB 3.2 Gen2x2,
asegurese de que ha conectado el producto al puerto USB 3.2 Gen2x2.
Para conseguir la maxima eficiencia energética, asegurese de que ha
conectado el producto al equipo mediante los cables incluidos.

Para conseguir los mejores efectos de disipacion del calor, no quite la
almohadilla térmica acoplada.

Para obtener los mejores efectos de impermeabilidad, asegurese de
que los tornillos estén correctamente apretados y asegurados.
Asegurese de que ha hecho una copia de seguridad de todos los datos
antes de enviar la unidad al servicio de mantenimiento RMA. No asum-
imos ninguna responsabilidad més alla de esta garantia de hardware
limitada.

Esta garantia no cubre los accesorios que se entregaron junto con el
producto.

M NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) admite NTI Backup Now EZ. Si desea usar la aplicacion NTI Backup
Now EZ, consulte el manual del usuario de NTI Backup Now EZ incluido
en la unidad de estado sélido.

M Cifrado de disco

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) admite el cifrado de archivos predeterminado Windows BitLocker.
Para obtener més informacién sobre la configuracion de Windows

BitLocker, visite https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.

[l Opmerkingen

De overdrachtssnelheid kan variéren afhankelijk van uw apparaten.
Om voordeel te halen uit de hoge overdrachtsnelheid van de USB 3.2
Gen2x2, moet u ervoor zorgen dat u uw product het aangesloten op
de USB 3.2 Gen2x2-poort van uw computer.

Voor de beste vermogensefficiéntie moet u ervoor zorgen dat u uw
product hebt aangesloten op uw computer met de meegeleverde
kabels.

Voor de beste warmtespreidingseffecten mag u de bevestigde ther-
mische pad niet verwijderen.

Voor de beste waterbestendigheidseffecten moet u ervoor zorgen dat
de schroeven goed zijn vastgedraaid en vastgezet.

Zorg dat u een back-up hebt gemaakt van al uw gegevens voordat u
uw toestel verzendt voor RMA-service. Wij accepteren geen aansprake-
lijkheid buiten deze beperkte hardwaregarantie.

Deze garantie dekt geen accessoires, die samen met dit product zijn
geleverd.

M NTI Backup Now EZ

De TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20) ondersteunt NTI Backup Now EZ. Als u de toepassing NTI
Backup Now EZ wilt gebruiken, raadpleeg dan de NTI Backup Now EZ-
gebruikershandleiding die is gebundeld op uw SSD.

M Schijfcodering

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) ondersteunt standaard Windows BitLocker-bestandscodering. Ga
voormeer informatyie over Windows BitLocker-instellingen naar

https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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[l Notes

Szybkos¢ transferu zalezy od urzadzenia.

To take of advantage USB 3.2 Gen2x2's high transfer rate, ensure that
you have connected your product to your computer’s USB 3.2 Gen2x2
port.

W celu uzyskania najlepszej wydajnosci zasilania produkt nalezy
podtaczy¢ do komputera przy uzyciu dostarczonych kabli.

W celu zapewnienia najwyzszej skutecznosci odprowadzania ciepta nie
nalezy wyjmowac zamocowanej podkfadki termicznej.

W celu zapewnienia najwyzszego poziomu wodoszczelnosci nalezy
odpowiednio dokreci¢ i zabezpieczy¢ sruby.

Przed wystaniem urzadzenia w ramach ustugi RMA nalezy pamietac

o wykonaniu kopii zapasowej wszystkich danych. Firma nie ponosi
odpowiedzialnosci wykraczajacej poza niniejszg ograniczong gwaranc-
je na urzadzenie.

Gwarancja nie obejmuje akcesoriow dostarczonych razem z tym
produktem.

Il Program NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) obstuguje program NTI Backup Now EZ. W celu korzystania z
programu NTI Backup Now EZ nalezy zapoznac sie z podrecznikiem
uzytkownika programu NTI Backup Now EZ dotgczonym do dysku SSD.

M Szyfrowanie dysku

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) obstuguje domysine szyfrowanie plikéw Windows BitLocker.
Wiecej informacji o ustawieniach funkgji BitLocker systemu Windows

mozna znalez¢ na stronie https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.

M Npumeuanns

CKOpOCTb Nepeaauy JaHHbIX MOXKET OTAMYATLCA B 3aBUCKMOCTY OT
Bawwmx yctponcTs.

[Ina obecneyeHma BbICOKOI CKOPOCTU Nepeaayuy JaHHbIX MO CTaHAAPTY
USB 3.2 Gen2x2, y6efnTech, 4To yCTPOICTBO NOAKIYEHO K nopTy USB
3.2 Gen2x2 KomnbloTepa.

[ina obecneyeHna MakcuManbHO SHepProsdGeKTUBHOCTI

ybeauTech, YTo YCTPOICTBO MOAKMIOYEHO K KOMMbIOTEPY C MOMOLLbIO
NOCTaBNAEMOrO B KOMMNEKTe Kabena.

[inA obecneyeHna HanNyyLero OXNaxAeHNA He YCTaHOBNEHHYIO
TEpPMONPOKNAAKY.

[inA Haunyuwwero 3pdeKTa BOAO3aLNTDI yoeanTeCh, UTO BUHTbI
NPaBUIbHO 3aTAHYThI 1 3aKPENeHbI.

Co3paliTe pe3epBHYH KOMMIO BCEX CBOMX JaHHbIX Mepep OTNPaBKoi
yCTpoiicTBa B cyx6y RMA. Mbl He HeCcem OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3a
VICKIIOUEHMEM 3TOV OrpaHIniYeHHOI rapaHTUM Ha 060py/oBaHMe.
lapaHTV1A He PacMpPOCTPaHAETCA Ha akceccyapbl, NOCTaBnAeMble
BMeCTe C MPOAYKTOM.

I NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) nopgaepxusaet npunoxenue NTI Backup Now EZ. Ecnvi Bbi
XoTuTe ncrnonb3osatb npunoxetue NTI Backup Now EZ, obpatutecs k
NoCTaBNAEMOMY B KOMM/EKTe PyKOBOACTBY nonb3osatens NTI Backup
Now EZ

M Windposanue aucka

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) no ymonuaHuio nogaepxusaet wudposarne dainos Windows
BitLocker. [ins nonyyeHns 4ONOAHUTENbHON MHGOPMALMN O HACTPOIKAX
Windows BitLocker noceTute

https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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Ml Notas

A velocidade de transmissdo podera variar dependendo dos seus
dispositivos.

Para desfrutar da alta velocidade de transferéncia de USB 3.2 Gen2x2,
certifique-se de que o seu produto esta ligado a porta USB 3.2 Gen2x2
do seu computador.

Para melhor eficiéncia energética, ligue o seu produto ao computador
utilizando os cabos fornecidos.

Para obter os melhores efeitos de dissipagao de calor, ndo retire o pad
térmico afixado.

Para obter os melhores efeitos de resisténcia a agua, certifique-se de
que os parafusos estdo devidamente apertados e fixados.

Efetue a copia de seguranga de todos os seus dados antes de enviar o
seu produto para servico RMA. Nao aceitamos qualquer responsabili-
dade além desta garantia limitada do hardware.

Esta garantia nao abrange os acessérios fornecidos com este produto.

M NTI Backup Now EZ

OTUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) suporta NTI Backup Now EZ. Se deseja utilizar a aplicagao NTI
Backup Now EZ, consulte o manual do utilizador do NTI Backup Now EZ
fornecido com o seu SSD.

M Encriptagéo de discos

ATUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) suporta a encriptacao de ficheiros predefinida Windows BitLocker.
Para obter mais informagdes sobre as defini¢oes do Windows BitLocker,

visite https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.

M Catatan

+ Kecepatan transfer mungkin beragam bergantung pada perangkat

Anda.

Untuk memanfaatkan transfer kecepatan tinggi USB 3.2 Gen2x2,

pastikan Anda telah menyambungkan produk ke komputer dengan

port USB 3.2 Gen2x2.

Untuk penghematan daya terbaik, pastikan Anda telah menyambung-

kan produk ke komputer menggunakan kabel yang disediakan.

Untuk efek penghilangan panas terbaik, jangan lepas bantalan termal

yang terpasang.

+ Untuk mendapatkan efek tahan air terbaik, pastikan sekrup-sekrup
diketatkan dan dikencangkan dengan benar.

« Pastikan Anda telah mencadangkan data sebelum mengirim unit
untuk layanan RMA. Kami tidak bertanggung jawab selain jaminan
perangkat keras terbatas ini.

« Jaminan tidak mencakup aksesori, yang dikirimkan bersama produk
ini.

M NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-

T1U20) mendukung NTI Backup Now EZ. Jika Anda ingin menggunakan

aplikasi NTI Backup Now EZ, silakan merujuk pada panduan pengguna

NTI Backup Now EZ yang dikemas bersama produk SSD.

M Enkripsi Disk

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-

T1U20) mendukung enkripsi file default Windows BitLocker. Untuk

informasi selengkapnya tentang pengaturan Windows BitLocker, silakan

kunjungi https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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[l Nota

Kelajuan pemindahan mungkin berbeza bergantung pada peranti
anda.

Untuk memanfaatkan kadar pemindahan tinggi USB 3.2 Gen2x2, pas-
tikan anda telah menyambungkan produk pada port USB 3.2 Gen2x2
pada komputer anda.

Untuk kecekapan kuasa terbaik, pastikan anda telah menyambungkan
produk ke komputer anda menggunakan kabel yang disediakan.
Untuk kesan pelepasan haba yang terbaik, jangan tanggalkan pad
terma yang dilekapkan.

Untuk kesan terbaik rintangan air, sila pastikan skru dipasang dan
diketatkan dengan betul.

Pastikan anda telah menyandarkan semua data anda sebelum meng-
hantar unit anda untuk perkhidmatan RMA. Kami tidak menerima
liabiliti atau bertanggungjawap atas sebarang kehilangan selain
daripada waranti perkakasan (hardware) yang terhad ini.

Waranti ini tidak merangkumi aksesori yang dihantar bersama produk
ini.

M NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) menyokong NTI Backup Now EZ. Jika anda ingin menggunakan
aplikasi NTI Backup Now EZ, sila rujuk manual pengguna NTI Backup Now
EZ yang disertakan pada SSD anda.
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M Penyulitan Cakera

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) menyokong penyulitan fail lalai Windows BitLocker. Untuk
maklumat lanjut tentang tetapan Windows BitLocker, sila lawati

https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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M NTI Backup Now EZ
TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20) afuayu NTI Backup Now EZ dhamidasnislaualna

wadfu NTI Backup Now EZ Tusaqafiasla NTI Backup Now EZ ilvin
Au SSD uasAaL

W nsnsidfsn

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20) auuauumﬂmiuawawuJumLsumu Windows
BitLocker dwsmmautaummemummnumimm Windows
BitLocker Tulsoudeait
https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/
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+ T6c d truyén cé thé khac nhau, tly thudc vao thiét bj ctia ban.

« Dé tan dung téc d6 truyén di liéu cao clia USB 3.2 Gen2x2, hay dam
bdo réng ban da cdm san pham vao céng USB 3.2 Gen2x2 trén médy
tinh.

+ Dé& dat hiéu qua nguén dién t6i uu, dam bao ban da két néi san pham
vGi mdy tinh béng cac loai cap kém theo.

- Dé dat hiéu qua tan nhiét t6i uu, vui long khong thdo miéng dan tan
nhiét dinh kem.

+ Dé chéng nudc hiéu qua nhat, vui long dam bao siét chit va chéc chan
céc Gevit.

+ Dam bao ban da sao luu toan bo dit liéu trudc khi chuyén thiét bj cho
dich vu RMA. Chting t6i khong chiu trach nhiém vuot qué chinh sach
béo hanh phén ciing gi6i han nay.

+ Bao hanh nay khéng bao gém céc linh kién di kém véi san pham nay.

I NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-

T1U20) c6 ho trg véi NTI Backup Now EZ. Néu ban muén str dung tng

dung NTI Backup Now EZ, vui long tham khdo huéng dén st dung clia

NTI Backup Now EZ di kém vdi SSD clia ban.

I Ma héa dia

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) hé trg mé héa tép tin mac dinh Windows BitLocker. Dé biét thém
thong tin vé cac cai dat ciia Windows BitLocker, vui long téi trang

https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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NTI Backup Now Ez ll
TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 acsy
plaziwl 3¢5 cuiS 15 .NTI Backup Now EZ gubi (Plus (ESD-T1U20

NTI S jol paziiall Jubs Il g923)l >y NTI Backup Now EZ

(SSD) auldl yol,8l Jyzo go 36 ,0Jl Backup Now EZ

ol pasy Il

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 acy

o jal Windows BitLocker (ol yisVl calall pais (Plus (ESD-T1U20

8L vy Windows BitLocker Wislacl Jg> Ologlall
https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341
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M Mérkused

Andmesidekiirus voib soltuda teie poolt kasutatavatest seadmetest.
Uhendage oma seade oma arvutile pordi USB 3.2 Gen2x2 kaudu,

siis saate eelisena dra kasutada USB 3.2 Gen2x2 poolt pakutavat
edastuskiirust.

Parima tohususe tagamiseks kasutage oma seadme Gihendamiseks
oma arvuti komplektis olevaid kaableid.

Arge eemaldage seadmele paigaldatud termopadjandit, et mitte
halvendada jahutust.

Selleks et vee vastupanuvéime oleks voimalikult tohus, veenduge, et
kruvid on néuetekohaselt pingutatud ja kinnitatud.

Enne kui annate oma seadme RMA-teenindusse, varundage kéik oma
arvutis olevad andmed. Me ei vota mingit vastutust valjaspool seda
piiratud riistvara garantiid.

See garantii ei laiene tarvikutele, mis on tarnitud koos selle seadmega.

Il Rakendus NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) toetab rakendust NTI Backup Now EZ. Kui soovite kasutada
rakendust NTI Backup Now EZ, siis juhinduge SSD komplektis olevast
rakenduse NTI Backup Now EZ kasutusjuhendist.

I Ketta kriiptimine

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) toetab kriiptimist Windows BitLocker vaikimisi faili abil. Windows
BitLocker satete kohta vaadake lisateavet saidilt
https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.

M Piezimes

Parsutisanas atrums var atskirties atkariba no ierices.

Lai izmantotu USB 3.2 Gen2x2 lielo parsttisanas atrumu, parliecinieties,
vai produkts ir pievienots datora USB 3.2 Gen2x2 pieslégvietai.

Lai iegOtu labako energijas efektivitati, parliecinieties, vai produkts ir
pievienots datoram ar komplekta iek|autajiem kabeliem.

Lai iegitu labako siltumatdeves efektu, nenonemiet pievienoto
termisko paliktni.

Lai nodrosinatu labako tidens necaurlaidibu, parliecinieties, vai skraves
ir kartigi pievilktas un nostiprinatas.

Pirms ierices nodosanas RMA apkopei parliecinieties, vai visi dati

ir dubléti. Més neuznemamies atbildibu, kas nav ieklauta Saja
ierobezotaja aparattras garantija.

Garantija netiek piemérota produkta komplekta esosajiem
piederumiem.

B NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus
(ESD-T1U20) atbalsta NTI Backup Now EZ. Ja vélaties izmantot
lietojumprogrammu NTI Backup Now EZ, skatiet SSD ietverto NTI Backup
Now EZ lietotaja rokasgramatu.
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M Diska sifrésana

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) atbalsta Windows BitLocker nokluséjuma failu sifrésanu. Lai
uzzinatu vairak par Windows BitLocker iestatijumiem, skatiet vietni

https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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[l Pastabos

Duomeny perdavimo sparta gali skirtis, atsizvelgiant j jasy jrenginius.
Jei norite pasinaudoti didelés,USB 3.2 Gen2x2" duomeny perdavimo
spartos pranasumu, jisy jrenginys privalo bati prijungtas prie jasy
kompiuterio,USB 3.2 Gen2x2" prievado.

Norédami uztikrinti didZiausia energijos naudojimo efektyvuma,
irenginj prie savo kompiuterio batinai prijunkite pateiktaisiais kabeliais.
Nepasalinkite pritvirtinto termopastos padékliuko, kad baty geriausiai
i$sklaidoma siluma ir jrenginys neperkaisty.

Jei norite, kad atsparumas vandeniui baty geriausias, jsitikinkite, kad
varztai yra tinkamai, tvirtai priverzti.

Batinai sukurkite atsargine visy savo duomeny kopija, pries issiysdami
savo jrenginj RMA remontui. Mes neprisiimame jokios atsakomybés,
i$skyrus nurodytaja sioje ribotojoje aparatinés jrangos garantijoje.

Si garantija netaikoma priedams, kurie buvo pridéti prie gaminio.

Il Programélé,,NTI Backup Now EZ“

,TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20)" palaiko programéle ,NTI Backup Now EZ". Jei norite naudoti
programéle,NTI Backup Now EZ’, skaitykite ,NTI Backup Now EZ*
naudojimo instrukcija, pateikta jasy SSD diske.

M Disko 3ifravimas

,TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20)" palaiko numatytajj,Windows BitLocker” faily $ifravima. Daugiau
informacijos apie ,Windows BitLocker” nuostatas rasite adresu

https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.

M Poznamky

Prenosova rychlost sa moze menit v zavislosti od vasich zariadeni.
Aby ste vyuzili vysoku prenosovi rychlost USB 3.2 Gen2x2,
nezabudnite pripojit svoj vyrobok k portu USB 3.2 Gen2x2 svojho
pocitaca.

Na dosiahnutie ¢o najlepsieho vyuzitia vykonu pripojte svoj vyrobok k
svojmu pocita¢u pomocou dodanych kablov.

Aby sa dosiahol ¢o najlepsi uc¢inok odvédzania tepla, neodstranujte
pripojent tepelnt podlozku.

Na dosiahnutie ¢o najlepsieho Ucinku odolnosti voci vode zabezpecte,
aby boli skrutky sprévne pritiahnuté a zaistené.

Pred odoslanim svojho zariadenia na servis RMA si nezabudnite
zalohovat vietky svoje data. Nebudeme niest zodpovednost nad
ramec tejto obmedzenej zaruky na hardvér.

Tato zaruka sa nevztahuje na prislusenstvo dodané spolu s tymto
vyrobkom.

M NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) podporuije aplikaciu NTI Backup Now EZ. Ak si Zelate pouzit
aplikaciu NTI Backup Now EZ, pozrite si navod na pouzivanie NTI Backup
Now EZ dodany spolu s vasou jednotkou SSD.

M Sifrovanie disku

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) podporuje predvolené sifrovanie suborov Windows BitLocker.
Dalsie informécie o nastaveniach Windows BitLocker ndjdete na stranke

https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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W Opombe

Hitrost prenosa je lahko odvisna od vase naprave.

Da izkoristite visoko hitrost USB 3.2 Gen2x2, se prepricajte, da ste
izdelek prikljucili na vhod USB 3.2 Gen2x2 na vasem racunalniku.

Za boljsi izkoristek energije se prepricate, da ste izdelek prikljucili na
racunalnik s prilozenimi kabli.

Za najboljse odvajanje toplote ne odstranjujte prilozene toplotne
blazinice.

Za najboljsi u¢inek vodoodpornosti se prepricajte, da boste vijake
dobro zategnili in pritrdili.

Preden svojo enoto posljete v popravilo ali jo vrnete, se prepricate, da
ste naredili varnostno kopijo podatkov. Ne prevzemamo odgovornosti,
ki presega to omejeno garancijo za strojno opremo.

Garancija ne pokriva prilozenih dodatkov, ki so bili dostavljeni skupaj z
izdelkom.

M NTI Backup Now EZ

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) podpira programsko opremo NTI Backup Now EZ. Ce Zelite
uporabljati aplikacijo NTI Backup Now EZ , glejte uporabniski prirocnik za
NTI Backup Now EZ, prilozen vasemu SSD.

W Sifriranje diska

TUF Gaming AS1000 Plus (ESD-T1U10) / TUF Gaming A2000 Plus (ESD-
T1U20) podpira privzeto $ifriranje datotek Windows BitLocker. Za ve¢
informacij o nastavitvah Windows BitLocker obis¢ite

https://www.asus.com/support/FAQ/1044341/.
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SSD Dashboard

Dashboard allows you to view information on your SSDs.

I“ﬁ TUF GAMING
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View summary and detailed
information of the selected SSD

View SMART information of the
@ orvoarsssos O LS
9 Rescan the SSDs to update SSD Perform Secure Erase on the
information selected SSD

Content

Contact Information

Il ASUSTek Computer Inc.

1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112
Tel +886-2-2894-3447

Il ASUS Computer GmbH

HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN, GERMANY
FAX +49-2102-959911

I ASUSTek (UK) LIMITED

1st Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 6BL,
England, United Kingdom
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